

Sessions Case-395 of 2022  
**C.N.R No.-** WBEM01-005000-2022  
Present: Ms. Sujasha Mukherji,  
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Continued Order No. 01 dated. 24.11.22

Both the accused persons filed hazira and fresh power.  
The above accused persons also filed petition praying for permission to continue them on the same bail.  
Neither the accused persons nor the ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present on repeated calls.  
It is now 11:30 A.M.

Later

It is now 4:00 P. M.  
The case record is taken up again.  
But both the accused persons as well as their ld. Advocate are absent on repeated calls.  
The surety is directed to produce both the accused persons on the next date fixed positively.  
To 19.12.2022 for appearance of both the accused persons.  
Let a copy of this Order be sent to the ld. C. J. M., Purba Medinipur for information.  
Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/  
Sessions Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.