

Sessions Case-395 of 2022

Present: Sujasha Mukherji,
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Order No.02, dated. 19.12.2022.

Both the accused persons namely, Sk. Murshed and Anwara @ Khairun Bibi are present by filing hazira.

The above accused persons also filed a petition praying for permission to continue them on the same bail.

On 24. 11. 2022.

Learned Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Learned P.P. in-charge is also present.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The above accused persons are permitted to remain on the same bail.

The case is otherwise ready for transfer.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Tamluk for trial and disposal.

The surety is directed to produce the accused persons before the above Transferee Court on 24.01.2023.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sujasha Mukherji
Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sujasha Mukherji
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.