

S.T- 1 (4) of 2024

Registration No SC- 395 of 22

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk

Order No. 03 dated 30.04.24

Both the accused persons on court bail , one (1) accused person is present by
filing hazira and rest one accused person is absent by petition U/S 317 Cr P.C.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld state/P.P in cahрге is present by files hazira.

No witness is produced by Ld P.P in-charge.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **13.11.24** & **14.11.24** for evidence.

Ld P.P in- charge to take steps for producing the witness.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

