

S.T- 1 (4) of 2024

CNR- WBEM01 005000-2022, CIS Regd. No.SC 395 of 2022

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 6

Dated 13.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence

Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present with one witness namely Mamoni
Khatun.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

PO is busy in S.T 2 (9) of 2019.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To **07.06.2025** for evidence.

The said witness is discharged without examination.

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons upon the
witnesses.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

