

S.T- 1 (4) of 2024

CNR- WBEM01 005000-2022, CIS Regd. No.SC 395 of 2022

Present : Sushmita Mukerji, Judge Exclusive POCSO Court,Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
In-charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I,Tamluk.

Order No. 7

dated 07.06.2025

09.06.2025

On 07.06.2025 was declared Holiday as ID-UD-ZOHA by the Hon'ble
High Court, Calcutta, the record is placed before me today i.e. on 09.06.2025.

PO is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To **01.09.2025** for evidence.

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

