

S.T- 1 (4) of 2024

CNR- WBEM01 005000-2022, CIS Regd. No.SC 395 of 2022

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.8

dated **01.09.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

In view of the resolution dated 01.09.2025 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, due to sudden demise of senior Law Clerk, none appears before this Court.

Case is adjourned till next date.

To 06.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No.1.

Accused persons on C/B are to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons to C.S.W-1 for her evidence on the above date fixed.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

