

S.T- 1 (4) of 2024

CNR- WBEM01 005000-2022, CIS Regd. No.SC 395 of 2022

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.10

dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No.1.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is not present.

No step is taken by accused persons.

No witness is present.

In view of the resolution dated 09.03.2026 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, due to 12th

Election of the Bar Council of West Bengal, case is adjourned.

- 10.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W Nos.2 and 3.

Accused persons on C/B are to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

